



Council of the
European Union

Brussels, 23 April 2015

7944/15

**JUR 251
CDR 33**

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF

Subject: Council Decision (EU) 2015/190 of 5 February 2015 appointing the members and alternate members of the Committee of the Regions for the period from 26 January 2015 to 25 January 2020
(OJ L 31, 7.2.2015, p. 25)

LANGUAGES concerned: **BG, ES, CS, DA, DE, ET, EL, EN, FR, HR, IT, LV, LT, HU, MT, NL, PL, PT, RO, SK, SL, FI, SV**

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975.

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.)

— Procedure 2(c) (obvious errors in a number of language versions)

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 5 days

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:

Mr. Renārs Danelsons:

e-mail: renars.danelsons@mfa.gov.lv

ПОПРАВКА

на Решение (ЕС) 2015/190 на Съвета от 5 февруари 2015 година за назначаване на членовете и заместник-членовете на Комитета на регионите за периода от 26 януари 2015 г. до 25 януари 2020 г.

(ОБ L 31, 7.2.2015 г., стр. 25)

1. Страница 27, приложение I

Вместо:

„Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton“

да се чете:

„Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton“;

2. Страница 27, приложение I

Вместо:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd“

да се чете:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales“;

3. Страница 27, приложение I

Вместо:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council“

да се чете:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council“;

4. Страница 27, приложение I

Вместо:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council“

да се чете:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council“;

5. Страница 27, приложение I

Вместо:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council“

да се чете:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council“;

6. Страница 27, приложение I

Вместо:

„Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council“

да се чете:

„Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council“;

7. Страница 27, приложение I

Вместо:

„Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority“

да се чете:

„Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly“;

8. Страница 27, приложение I

Вместо:

„Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“

да се чете:

„Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“;

9. Страница 27, приложение I

Вместо:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn“

да се чете:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“;

10. Страница 28, приложение I

Вместо:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council“

да се чете:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council“;

11. Страница 28, приложение I

Вместо:

„Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling“

да се чете:

„Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council“;

12. Страница 28, приложение I

Вместо:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland“

да се чете:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“;

13. Страница 28, приложение I

Вместо:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council“

да се чете:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council“;

14. Страница 29, приложение II

Вместо:

„Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority“

да се чете:

„Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly“;

15. Страница 29, приложение II

Вместо:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council“

да се чете:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council“;

16. Страница 29, приложение II

Вместо:

„Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council“

да се чете:

„Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council“;

17. Страница 29, приложение II

Вместо:

„Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland“

да се чете:

„Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“;

18. Страница 30, приложение II

Вместо:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands“

да се чете:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“;

19. Страница 30, приложение II

Вместо:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“

да се чете:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“;

20. Страница 30, приложение II

Вместо:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council“

да се чете:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council“;

21. Страница 30, приложение II

Вместо:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council“

да се чете:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council“;

22. Страница 30, приложение II

Вместо:

„Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr“

да се чете:

„Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales“;

23. Страница 30, приложение II

Вместо:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council“

да се чете:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council“.

CORRECCIÓN DE ERRORES

de la Decisión (UE) 2015/190 del Consejo, de 5 de febrero de 2015, por la que se nombran miembros y suplentes del Comité de las Regiones para el período comprendido entre el 26 de enero de 2015 y el 25 de enero de 2020

(DO L 31 de 7.2.2015, p. 25)

1. Página 27, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton»,

debe decir:

«Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton».

2. Página 27, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd»,

debe decir:

«Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales».

3. Página 27, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council»,

debe decir:

«Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council».

4. Página 27, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council»,

debe decir:

«Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council».

5. Página 27, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council»,

debe decir:

«Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council».

6. Página 27, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council»,

debe decir:

«Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council».

7. Página 27, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority»,

debe decir:

«Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly».

8. Página 27, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly»,

debe decir:

«Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly».

9. Página 27, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn»,
debe decir:

«Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament».

10. Página 28, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council»,
debe decir:

«Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council».

11. Página 28, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling»,
debe decir:

«Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council».

12. Página 28, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland»,

debe decir:

«Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament».

13. Página 28, anexo I

Donde dice:

«Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council»,

debe decir:

«Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council».

14. Página 29, anexo II

Donde dice:

«Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority»,

debe decir:

«Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly».

15. Página 29, anexo II

Donde dice:

«Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council»,

debe decir:

«Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council».

16. Página 29, anexo II

Donde dice:

«Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council»,

debe decir:

«Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council».

17. Página 29, anexo II

Donde dice:

«Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland»,

debe decir:

«Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament».

18. Página 30, anexo II

Donde dice:

«Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands»,

debe decir:

«Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament».

19. Página 30, anexo II

Donde dice:

«Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly»,

debe decir:

«Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly».

20. Página 30, anexo II

Donde dice:

«Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council»,

debe decir:

«Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council».

21. Página 30, anexo II

Donde dice:

«Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council»,

debe decir:

«Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council».

22. Página 30, anexo II

Donde dice:

«Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr»,

debe decir:

«Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales».

23. Página 30, anexo II

Donde dice:

«Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council»,

debe decir:

«Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council».

OPRAVA

Rozhodnutí Rady (EU) 2015/190 ze dne 5. února 2015 o jmenování členů
a náhradníků Výboru regionů na období od 26. ledna 2015 do 25. ledna 2020

(Úř. věst. L 31, 7.2.2015, s. 25)

1. Strana 27, Příloha I

Místo:

„Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton“

má být:

„Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton“

2. Strana 27, Příloha I

Místo:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd“

má být:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales“

3. Strana 27, Příloha I

Místo:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council“

Má být:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council“

4. Strana 27, Příloha I

Místo:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council“

Má být:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council“

5. Strana 27, Příloha I

Místo:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council“

Má být:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council“

6. Strana 27, Příloha I

Místo:

„Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council“

Má být:

„Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council“

7. Strana 27, Příloha I

Místo:

„Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority“

Má být:

„Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly“

8. Strana 27, Příloha I

Místo:

„Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“

Má být:

„Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“

9. Strana 27, Příloha I

Místo:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn“

Má být:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“

10. Strana 28, Příloha I

Místo:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council“

Má být:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council“

11. Strana 28, Příloha I

Místo:

„Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling“

Má být:

„Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council“;

12. Strana 28, Příloha I

Místo:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland“

Má být:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“

13. Strana 28, Příloha I

Místo:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council“

Má být:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council“

14. Strana 29, Příloha II

Místo:

„Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority“

Má být:

„Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly“

15. Strana 29, Příloha II

Místo:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council“

Má být:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council“

16. Strana 29, Příloha II

Místo:

„Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council“

Má být:

„Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council“

17. Strana 29, Příloha II

Místo:

„Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland“

Má být:

„Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“

18. Strana 30, Příloha II

Místo:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands“

Má být:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“

19. Strana 30, Příloha II

Místo:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“

Má být:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“;

20. Strana 30, Příloha II

Místo:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council“

Má být:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council“

21. Strana 30, Příloha II

Místo:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council“

Má být:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council“

22. Strana 30, Příloha II

Místo:

„Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr“

Má být:

„Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales“

23. Strana 30, Příloha II

Místo:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council“

Má být:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council“.

BERIGTIGELSE

til Rådets afgørelse (EU) 2015/190 af 5. februar 2015 om beskikkelse af medlemmer af og suppleanter til Regionsudvalget for perioden fra den 26. januar 2015 til den 25. januar 2020

(EUT L 31 af 7.2.2015, s. 25)

1. Side 27, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton"

læses:

"Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton".

2. Side 27, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd"

læses:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales".

3. Side 27, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council"

læses:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council".

4. Side 27, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council"

læses:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council".

5. Side 27, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council"

læses:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council".

6. Side 27, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

læses:

"Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council".

7. Side 27, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

læses:

"Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly".

8. Side 27, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

læses:

"Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly".

9. Side 27, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn"

læses:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament".

10. Side 28, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council"

læses:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council".

11. Side 28, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling"

læses:

"Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council".

12. Side 28, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland"

læses:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament".

13. Side 28, bilag I

I stedet for:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council"

læses:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council".

14. Side 29, bilag II

I stedet for:

"Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

læses:

"Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly".

15. Side 29, bilag II

I stedet for:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council"

læses:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council".

16. Side 29, bilag II

I stedet for:

"Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

læses:

"Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council".

17. Side 29, bilag II

I stedet for:

"Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland"

læses:

"Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament".

18. Side 30, bilag II

I stedet for:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands"

læses:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament".

19. Side 30, bilag II

I stedet for:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

læses:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly".

20. Side 30, bilag II

I stedet for:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council"

læses:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council".

21. Side 30, bilag II

I stedet for:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council"

læses:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council".

22. Side 30, bilag II

I stedet for:

"Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr"

læses:

"Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales".

23. Side 30, bilag II

I stedet for:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council"

læses:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council".

BERICHTIGUNG

des Beschlusses (EU) 2015/190 des Rates vom 5. Februar 2015 zur Ernennung der Mitglieder des Ausschusses der Regionen und ihrer Stellvertreter für den Zeitraum vom 26. Januar 2015 bis zum 25. Januar 2020

(ABl. L 31 vom 7.2.2015, S. 25)

Seite 27, Anhang I

Statt:

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton"

Seite 27, Anhang I

Statt:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd"

muss es heißen:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales"

3. Seite 27, Anhang I

Statt:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council"

4. Seite 27, Anhang I

Statt:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council"

5. Seite 27, Anhang I

Statt:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council"

6. Seite 27, Anhang I

Statt:

"Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

7. Seite 27, Anhang I

Statt:

"Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

muss es heißen:

"Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly"

8. Seite 27, Anhang I

Statt:

"Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

muss es heißen:

"Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

9. Seite 27, Anhang I

Statt:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn"

muss es heißen:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament"

10. Seite 28, Anhang I

Statt:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council"

11. Seite 28, Anhang I

Statt:

"Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council"

12. Seite 28, Anhang I

Statt:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL

MSP for West of Scotland"

muss es heißen:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP

Member of the Scottish Parliament"

13. Seite 28, Anhang I

Statt:

"Cllr Paul WATSON

Leader, Sunderland Council"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Paul WATSON

Member of Sunderland Council"

14. Seite 29, Anhang II

Statt:

"Jennette ARNOLD

Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

muss es heißen:

"Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM

Member of the Greater London Assembly"

15. Seite 29, Anhang II

Statt:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council"

16. Seite 29, Anhang II

Statt:

"Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

17. Seite 29, Anhang II

Statt:

"Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland"

muss es heißen:

"Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament"

18. Seite 30, Anhang II

Statt:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands"

muss es heißen:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament"

19. Seite 30, Anhang II

Statt:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

muss es heißen:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

20. Seite 30, Anhang II

Statt:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council"

21. Seite 30, Anhang II

Statt:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council"

22. Seite 30, Anhang II

Statt:

"Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr"

muss es heißen:

"Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales"

23. Seite 30, Anhang II

Statt:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council"

muss es heißen:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council"

PARANDUS

Nõukogu 5. veebruari 2015. aasta otsuses (EL) 2015/190 Regioonide Komitee liikmete ja asendusliikmete ametisse nimetamise kohta ajavahemikuks 26. jaanuarist 2015 kuni 25. jaanuarini
2020

(ELT L 31, 7.2.2015, lk 25)

1. Lehekülg 27, I lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton”.

2. Lehekülg 27, I lisa

Asendada:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd”

järgmisega:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales”.

3. Lehekülg 27, I lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council”.

4. Lehekülg 27, I lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council”.

5. Lehekülg 27, I lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council”.

6. Lehekülg 27, I lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council”.

7. Lehekülg 27, I lisa

Asendada:

„Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority”

järgmisega:

„Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly”.

8. Lehekülg 27, I lisa

Asendada:

„Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”

järgmisega:

„Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”.

9. Lehekülg 27, I lisa

Asendada:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn”

järgmisega:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”.

10. Lehekülg 28, I lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council”.

11. Lehekülg 28, I lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council”.

12. Lehekülg 28, I lisa

Asendada:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland”

järgmisega:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”.

13. Lehekülg 28, I lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council”.

14. Lehekülg 29, II lisa

Asendada:

„Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority”

järgmisega:

„Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly”.

15. Lehekülg 29, II lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council”.

16. Lehekülg 29, II lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council”.

17. Lehekülg 29, II lisa

Asendada:

„Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland”

järgmisega:

„Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”.

18. Lehekülg 30, II lisa

Asendada:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands”

järgmisega:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”.

19. Lehekülg 30, II lisa

Asendada:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”

järgmisega:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”.

20. Lehekülg 30, II lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council”.

21. Lehekülg 30, II lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council”.

22. Lehekülg 30, II lisa

Asendada:

„Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr”

järgmisega:

„Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales”.

23. Lehekülg 30, II lisa

Asendada:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council”

järgmisega:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council”.

ΔΙΟΡΘΩΤΙΚΟ

της απόφασης (ΕΕ) 2015/190 του Συμβουλίου της 5ης Φεβρουαρίου 2015
για τον διορισμό τακτικών και αναπληρωματικών μελών της Επιτροπής των Περιφερειών
για την περίοδο από την 26η Ιανουαρίου 2015 έως την 25η Ιανουαρίου 2020

(ΕΕ L 31, 7.2.2015, σ. 25)

1. Σελίδα 27, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton».

2. Σελίδα 27, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd»,

διάβαζε:

«Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales».

3. Σελίδα 27, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council».

4. Σελίδα 27, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council».

5. Σελίδα 27, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council».

6. Σελίδα 27, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council».

7. Σελίδα 27, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority»,

διάβαζε:

«Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly».

8. Σελίδα 27, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly»,

διάβαζε:

«Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly».

9. Σελίδα 27, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn»,

διάβαζε:

«Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament».

10. Σελίδα 28, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council».

11. Σελίδα 28, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council».

12. Σελίδα 28, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland»,

διάβαζε:

«Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament».

13. Σελίδα 28, παράρτημα Ι

Αντί:

«Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council».

14. Σελίδα 29, παράρτημα ΙΙ

Αντί:

«Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority»,

διάβαζε:

«Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly».

15. Σελίδα 29, παράρτημα II

Αντί:

«Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council».

16. Σελίδα 29, παράρτημα II

Αντί:

«Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council».

17. Σελίδα 29, παράρτημα II

Αντί:

«Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland»,

διάβαζε:

«Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament».

18. Σελίδα 30, παράρτημα II

Αντί:

«Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands»,

διάβαζε:

«Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament».

19. Σελίδα 30, παράρτημα II

Αντί:

«Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly»,

διάβαζε:

«Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly».

20. Σελίδα 30, παράρτημα II

Αντί:

«Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council».

21. Σελίδα 30, παράρτημα II

Αντί:

«Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council».

22. Σελίδα 30, παράρτημα II

Αντί:

«Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr»,

διάβαζε:

«Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales».

23. Σελίδα 30, παράρτημα II

Αντί:

«Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council»,

διάβαζε:

«Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council».

CORRIGENDUM

to Council Decision (EU) 2015/190 of 5 February 2015 appointing the members and alternate members of the Committee of the Regions for the period from 26 January 2015 to 25 January 2020

(OJ L 31, 7.2.2015, p. 25)

1. Page 27, Annex I

For:

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton"

Read:

"Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton";

2. Page 27, Annex I

For:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd"

Read:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

3. Page 27, Annex I

For:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council"

Read:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council";

4. Page 27, Annex I

For:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council"

Read:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

5. Page 27, Annex I

For:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council"

Read:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council";

6. Page 27, Annex I

For:

"Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

Read:

"Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council";

7. Page 27, Annex I

For:

"Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

Read:

"Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

8. Page 27, Annex I

For:

"Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

Read:

"Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

9. Page 27, Annex I

For:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn"

Read:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

10. Page 28, Annex I

For:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council"

Read:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council";

11. Page 28, Annex I

For:

"Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling"

Read:

"Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council";

12. Page 28, Annex I

For:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland"

Read:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

13. Page 28, Annex I

For:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council"

Read:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council";

14. Page 29, Annex II

For:

"Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

Read:

"Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

15. Page 29, Annex II

For:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council"

Read:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

16. Page 29, Annex II

For:

"Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

Read:

"Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council";

17. Page 29, Annex II

For:

"Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland"

Read:

"Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

18. Page 30, Annex II

For:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands"

Read:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

19. Page 30, Annex II

For:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

Read:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

20. Page 30, Annex II

For:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council"

Read:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council";

21. Page 30, Annex II

For:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council"

Read:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council";

22. Page 30, Annex II

For:

"Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr"

Read:

"Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

23. Page 30, Annex II

For:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council"

Read:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council".

RECTIFICATIF

à la décision (UE) 2015/190 du Conseil du 5 février 2015 portant nomination des membres et suppléants du Comité des régions pour la période du 26 janvier 2015 au 25 janvier 2020

("Journal officiel de l'Union européenne" L 31 du 7 février 2015, p. 25)

1. Page 27, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton"

lire:

"Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton"

2. Page 27, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"M. Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd"

lire:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales"

3. Page 27, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council"

lire:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council"

4. Page 27, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council"

lire:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council"

5. Page 27, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council"

lire:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council"

6. Page 27, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

lire:

"Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

7. Page 27, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"M. Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

lire:

"Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member the Greater London Assembly"

8. Page 27, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

lire:

"Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

9. Page 27, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn"

lire:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament"

10. Page 28, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council"

lire:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council"

11. Page 28, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling"

lire:

"Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council"

12. Page 28, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"M. William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland"

lire:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament"

13. Page 28, annexe I

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council"

lire:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council"

14. Page 29, annexe II

Au lieu de:

"Ms Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

lire:

"Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly"

15. Page 29, annexe II

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council"

lire:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council"

16. Page 29, annexe II

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

lire:

"Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

17. Page 29, annexe II

Au lieu de:

"M. James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland"

lire:

"Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament"

18. Page 30, annexe II

Au lieu de:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands"

lire:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament"

19. Page 30, annexe II

Au lieu de:

"M. Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

lire:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

20. Page 30, annexe II

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council"

lire:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council"

21. Page 30, annexe II

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council"

lire:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council"

22. Page 30, annexe II

Au lieu de:

"M. Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr"

lire:

"Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales"

23. Page 30, annexe II

Au lieu de:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council"

lire:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council"

ISPRAVAK

Odluke Vijeća (EU) 2015/190 od 5. veljače 2015. o imenovanju članova Odbora regija i njihovih zamjenika za razdoblje od 26. siječnja 2015. do 25. siječnja 2020.

(SL L 31, 7.2.2015., str. 25.)

1. Stranica 27., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton”.

2. Stranica 27., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd”

treba stajati:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales”.

3. Stranica 27., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council”.

4. Stranica 27., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council”.

5. Stranica 27., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council”.

6. Stranica 27., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council”.

7. Stranica 27., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority”

treba stajati:

„Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly”.

8. Stranica 27., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”

treba stajati:

„Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”.

9. Stranica 27., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn”

treba stajati:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”.

10. Stranica 28., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council”.

11. Stranica 28., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council”.

12. Stranica 28., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland”

treba stajati:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”.

13. Stranica 28., Prilog I.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council”.

14. Stranica 29., Prilog II.

Umjesto:

„Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority”

treba stajati:

„Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly”.

15. Stranica 29., Prilog II.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council”.

16. Stranica 29., Prilog II.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council”.

17. Stranica 29., Prilog II.

Umjesto:

„Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland”

treba stajati:

„Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”.

18. Stranica 30., Prilog II.

Umjesto:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands”

treba stajati:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”.

19. Stranica 30., Prilog II.

Umjesto:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”

treba stajati:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”.

20. Stranica 30., Prilog II.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council”.

21. Stranica 30., Prilog II.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council”.

22. Stranica 30., Prilog II.

Umjesto:

„Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr”

treba stajati:

„Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales”.

23. Stranica 30., Prilog II.

Umjesto:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council”

treba stajati:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council”.

RETTIFICA

della decisione (UE) 2015/190 del Consiglio del 5 febbraio 2015
relativa alla nomina dei membri titolari e dei membri supplenti del Comitato delle regioni
per il periodo dal 26 gennaio 2015 al 25 gennaio 2020

(GU L 31 del 7.2.2015, pag. 25)

1 Pagina 27, allegato I

Anziché:

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton"

leggasi:

"Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton";

2. Pagina 27, allegato I

Anziché:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd"

leggasi:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

3. Pagina 27, allegato I

Anziché:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council"

leggasi:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council";

4. Pagina 27, allegato I

Anziché:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council"

leggasi:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

5. Pagina 27, allegato I

Anziché:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council"

leggasi:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council";

6. Pagina 27, allegato I

Anziché:

"Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

leggasi:

"Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council";

7. Pagina 27, allegato I

Anziché:

"Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

leggasi:

"Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

8. Pagina 27, allegato I

Anziché:

"Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

leggasi:

"Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

9. Pagina 27, allegato I

Anziché:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn"

leggasi:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

10. Pagina 28, allegato I

Anziché:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council"

leggasi:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council";

11. Pagina 28, allegato I

Anziché:

"Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling"

leggasi:

"Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council";

12. Pagina 28, allegato I

Anziché:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland"

leggasi:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

13. Pagina 28, allegato I

Anziché:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council"

leggasi:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council";

14. Pagina 29, allegato II

Anziché:

"Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

leggasi:

"Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

15. Pagina 29, allegato II

Anziché:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council"

leggasi:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

16. Pagina 29, allegato II

Anziché:

"Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

leggasi:

"Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council";

17. Pagina 29, allegato II

Anziché:

"Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland"

leggasi:

"Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

18. Pagina 30, allegato II

Anziché:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands"

leggasi:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

19. Pagina 30, allegato II

Anziché:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

leggasi:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

20. Pagina 30, allegato II

Anziché:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council"

leggasi:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council";

21. Pagina 30, allegato II

Anziché:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council"

leggasi:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council";

22. Pagina 30, allegato II

Anziché:

"Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr"

leggasi:

"Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

23. Pagina 30, allegato II

Anziché:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council"

leggasi:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council".

KĻŪDU LABOJUMS

Padomes Lēmumam (ES) 2015/190 (2015. gada 5. februāris), ar ko laikposmam no 2015. gada 26. janvāra līdz 2020. gada 25. janvārim ieceļ amatā Reģionu komitejas locekļus un to aizstājējus

(OV L 31, 7.2.2015., 25. lpp.)

1. 27. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton"

jālasa:

"Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton";

2. 27. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd"

jālasa:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

3. 27. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council"

jālasa:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council";

4. 27. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council"

jālasa:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

5. 27. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council"

jālasa:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council";

6. 27. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

jālasa:

"Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council";

7. 27. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

jālasa:

"Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

8. 27. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

jālasa:

"Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

9. 27. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn"

jālasa:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

10. 28. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council"

jālasa:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council";

11. 28. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling"

jālasa:

"Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council";

12. 28. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland"

jālasa:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

13. 28. lappuse, I pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council"

jālasa:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council";

14. 29. lappuse, II pielikums

Teksts:

"Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

jālasa:

"Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

15. 29. lappuse, II pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council"

jālasa:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

16. 29. lappuse, II pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

jālasa:

"Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council";

17. 29. lappuse, II pielikums

Teksts:

"Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland"

jālasa:

"Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

18. 30. lappuse, II pielikums

Teksts:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands"

jālasa:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

19. 30. lappuse, II pielikums

Teksts:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

jālasa:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

20. 30. lappuse, II pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council"

jālasa:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council";

21. 30. lappuse, II pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council"

jālasa:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council";

22. 30. lappuse, II pielikums

Teksts:

"Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr"

jālasa:

"Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

23. 30. lappuse, II pielikums

Teksts:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council"

jālasa:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council".

KLAIĐŲ IŠTAISYMAS

2015 m. vasario 5 d. Tarybos sprendimas (ES) 2015/190, kuriuo skiriami Regionų komiteto nariai ir pakaitiniai nariai laikotarpiui nuo 2015 m. sausio 26 d. iki 2020 m. sausio 25 d.

(OL L 31, 2015 2 7, p. 25)

1. 27 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„ClIr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton“;

turi būti:

„ClIr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton“.

2. 27 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd“;

turi būti:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales“.

3. 27 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council“;

turi būti:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council“.

4. 27 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council“;

turi būti:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council“.

5. 27 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council“;

turi būti:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council“.

6. 27 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council“;

turi būti:

„Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council“.

7. 27 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority“;

turi būti:

„Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly“.

8. 27 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“;

turi būti:

„Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“.

9. 27 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn“;

turi būti:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“.

10. 28 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council“;

turi būti:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council“.

11. 28 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling“;

turi būti:

„Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council“.

12. 28 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland“;

turi būti:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“.

13. 28 puslapis, I priedas

Yra:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council“;

turi būti:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council“.

14. 29 puslapis, II priedas

Yra:

„Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority“;

turi būti:

„Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly“.

15. 29 puslapis, II priedas

Yra:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council“;

turi būti:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council“.

16. 29 puslapis, II priedas

Yra:

„Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council“;

turi būti:

„Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council“.

17. 29 puslapis, II priedas

Yra:

„Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland“;

turi būti:

„Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“.

18. 30 puslapis, II priedas

Yra:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands“;

turi būti:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“.

19. 30 puslapis, II priedas

Yra:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“;

turi būti:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“.

20. 30 puslapis, II priedas

Yra:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council“;

turi būti:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council“.

21. 30 puslapis, II priedas

Yra:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council“;

turi būti:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council“.

22. 30 puslapis, II priedas

Yra:

„Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr“;

turi būti:

„Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales“.

23. 30 puslapis, II priedas

Yra:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council“;

turi būti:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council“.

HELYESBÍTÉS

a Régiók Bizottsága tagjainak és póttagjainak a 2015. január 26-tól 2020. január 25-ig tartó időszakra történő kinevezéséről szóló, 2015. február 5-i (EU) 2015/190 tanácsi határozathoz
(HL L 31., 2015.2.7., 25. o.)

1. 27. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton ”.

2. 27. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd ”,

helyesen:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales ”.

3. 27. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council ”.

4. 27. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council ”.

5. 27. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council ”.

6. 27. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council ”.

7. 27. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority ”,

helyesen:

„Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly ”.

8. 27. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly ”,

helyesen:

„Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly ”.

9. 27. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn ”,

helyesen:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament ”.

10. 28. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council ”.

11. 28. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council ”.

12. 28. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland ”,

helyesen:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament ”.

13. 28. oldal, I. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council ”.

14. 29. oldal, II. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority ”,

helyesen:

„Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly ”.

15. 29. oldal, II. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council ”.

16. 29. oldal, II. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council ”.

17. 29. oldal, II. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland ”,

helyesen:

„Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament ”.

18. 30. oldal, II. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands ”,

helyesen:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament ”.

19. 30. oldal, II. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly ”,

helyesen:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly ”.

20. 30. oldal, II. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council ”.

21. 30. oldal, II. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council ”.

22. 30. oldal, II. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr ”,

helyesen:

„Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales ”.

23. 30. oldal, II. melléklet:

A következő szövegrész:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council ”,

helyesen:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council ”.

RETTIFIKA

tad-Deciżjoni tal-Kunsill (UE) 2015/190 tal-5 ta' Frar 2015 li tahtar il-membri u membri supplenti tal-Kumitat tar-Reġjuni għall-perijodu mis-26 ta' Jannar 2015 sal-25 ta' Jannar 2020

(ĠU L 31, 7.2.2015, p. 25)

1. Pagna 27, Anness I

Flok:

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton"

Aqra:

"Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton";

2. Pagna 27, Anness I

Flok:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd"

Aqra:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

3. Pagna 27, Anness I

Flok:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council"

Aqra:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council";

4. Pagna 27, Anness I

Flok:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council"

Aqra:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

5. Pagna 27, Anness I

Flok:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council"

Aqra:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council";

6. Pagna 27, Anness I

Flok:

"Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

Aqra:

"Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council";

7. Pagna 27, Anness I

Flok:

"Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

Aqra:

"Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

8. Pagna 27, Anness I

Flok:

"Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

Aqra:

"Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

9. Pàgna 27, Anness I

Flok:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn"

Aqra:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

10. Pàgna 28, Anness I

Flok:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council"

Aqra:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council";

11. Pàgna 28, Anness I

Flok:

"Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling"

Aqra:

"Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council";

12. Pagna 28, Anness I

Flok:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland"

Aqra:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

13. Pagna 28, Anness I

Flok:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council"

Aqra:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council";

14. Pagna 29, Anness II

Flok:

"Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

Aqra:

"Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

15. Pagna 29, Anness II

Flok:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council"

Aqra:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

16. Pagna 29, Anness II

Flok:

"Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

Aqra:

"Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council";

17. Pagna 29, Anness II

Flok:

"Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland"

Aqra:

"Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

18. Pagna 30, Anness II

Flok:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands"

Aqra:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

19. Pagna 30, Anness II

Flok:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

Aqra:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

20. Pagna 30, Anness II

Flok:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council"

Aqra:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council";

21. Pagna 30, Anness II

Flok:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council"

Aqra:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council";

22. Pagna 30, Anness II

Flok:

"Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr"

Aqra:

"Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

23. Pagna 30, Anness II

Flok:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council"

Aqra:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council".

RECTIFICATIE

van Besluit (EU) 2015/190 van de Raad van 5 februari 2015 tot benoeming van de leden en plaatsvervangers van het Comité van de Regio's voor de periode van 26 januari 2015 tot en met 25 januari 2020

(PB L 31 van 7.2.2015, blz. 25)

1. Bladzijde 27, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton"

lezen:

"Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton".

2. Bladzijde 27, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd"

lezen:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales".

3. Bladzijde 27, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council"

lezen:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council".

4. Bladzijde 27, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council"

lezen:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council".

5. Bladzijde 27, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council"

lezen:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council".

6. Bladzijde 27, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

lezen:

"Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council".

7. Bladzijde 27, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

lezen:

"Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly".

8. Bladzijde 27, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

lezen:

"Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly".

9. Bladzijde 27, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn"

lezen:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament".

10. Bladzijde 28, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council"

lezen:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council".

11. Bladzijde 28, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling"

lezen:

"Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council".

12. Bladzijde 28, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland"

lezen:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament".

13. Bladzijde 28, bijlage I

In plaats van:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council"

lezen:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council".

14. Bladzijde 29, bijlage II

In plaats van:

"Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

lezen:

"Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly".

15. Bladzijde 29, bijlage II

In plaats van:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council"

lezen:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council".

16. Bladzijde 29, bijlage II

In plaats van:

"Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

lezen:

"Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council".

17. Bladzijde 29, bijlage II

In plaats van:

"Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland"

lezen:

"Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament".

18. Bladzijde 30, bijlage II

In plaats van:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands"

lezen:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament".

19. Bladzijde 30, bijlage II

In plaats van:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

lezen:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly".

20. Bladzijde 30, bijlage II

In plaats van:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council"

lezen:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council".

21. Bladzijde 30, bijlage II

In plaats van:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council"

lezen:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council".

22. Bladzijde 30, bijlage II

In plaats van:

"Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr"

lezen:

"Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales".

23. Bladzijde 30, bijlage II

In plaats van:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council"

lezen:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council".

SPROSTOWANIE

do decyzji Rady (UE) 2015/190 z dnia 5 lutego 2015 r. w sprawie mianowania członków i zastępców członków Komitetu Regionów na okres od dnia 26 stycznia 2015 r. do dnia 25 stycznia 2020 r.

(Dz.U. L 31 z 7.2.2015, s. 25)

1. Strona 27, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton”

powinno być:

„Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton”;

2. Strona 27, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd”

powinno być:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales”;

3. Strona 27, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council”

powinno być:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council”;

4. Strona 27, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council”

powinno być:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council”;

5. Strona 27, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council”

powinno być:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council”;

6. Strona 27, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council”

powinno być:

„Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council”;

7. Strona 27, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority”

powinno być:

„Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly”;

8. Strona 27, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”

powinno być:

„Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”;

9. Strona 27, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn”

powinno być:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”;

10. Strona 28, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council”

powinno być:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council”;

11. Strona 28, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling”

powinno być:

„Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council”;

12. Strona 28, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland”

powinno być:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”;

13. Strona 28, załącznik I

zamiast:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council”

powinno być:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council”;

14. Strona 29, załącznik II

zamiast:

„Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority”

powinno być:

„Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly”;

15. Strona 29, załącznik II

zamiast:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council”

powinno być:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council”;

16. Strona 29, załącznik II

zamiast:

„Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council”

powinno być:

„Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council”;

17. Strona 29, załącznik II

zamiast:

„Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland”

powinno być:

„Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”;

18. Strona 30, załącznik II

zamiast:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands”

powinno być:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”;

19. Strona 30, załącznik II

zamiast:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”

powinno być:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”;

20. Strona 30, załącznik II

zamiast:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council”

powinno być:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council”;

21. Strona 30, załącznik II

zamiast:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council”

powinno być:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council”;

22. Strona 30, załącznik II

zamiast:

„Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr”

powinno być:

„Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales”;

23. Strona 30, załącznik II

zamiast:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council”

powinno być:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council”.

RETIFICAÇÃO

à Decisão (UE) 2015/190 do Conselho, de 5 de fevereiro de 2015, que nomeia membros e suplentes do Comité das Regiões para o período compreendido entre 26 de janeiro de 2015 e 25 de janeiro de 2020

(JO L 31 de 7.2.2015, p. 25)

1. Página 27, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton",

leia-se:

"Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton";

2. Página 27, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd",

leia-se:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

3. Página 27, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council",

leia-se:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council";

4. Página 27, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council",

leia-se:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

5. Página 27, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council",

leia-se:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council";

6. Página 27, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council",

leia-se:

"Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council";

7. Página 27, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority",

leia-se:

"Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

8. Página 27, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly",

leia-se:

"Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

9. Página 27, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn",

leia-se:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

10. Página 28, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council",

leia-se:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council";

11. Página 28, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling",

leia-se:

"Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council";

12. Página 28, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland",

leia-se:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

13. Página 28, Anexo I

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council",

leia-se:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council";

14. Página 29, Anexo II

Onde se lê:

"Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority",

leia-se:

"Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

15. Página 29, Anexo II

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council",

leia-se:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

16. Página 29, Anexo II

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council",

leia-se:

"Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council";

17. Página 29, Anexo II

Onde se lê:

"Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland",

leia-se:

"Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

18. Página 30, Anexo II

Onde se lê:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands",

leia-se:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

19. Página 30, Anexo II

Onde se lê:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly",

leia-se:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

20. Página 30, Anexo II

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council",

leia-se:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council";

21. Página 30, Anexo II

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council",

leia-se:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council";

22. Página 30, Anexo II

Onde se lê:

"Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr",

leia-se:

"Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

23. Página 30, Anexo II

Onde se lê:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council",

leia-se:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council".

RECTIFICARE

la Decizia (UE) 2015/190 a Consiliului din 5 februarie 2015 de numire a membrilor și a supleanților
în cadrul Comitetului Regiunilor pentru perioada 26 ianuarie 2015 - 25 ianuarie 2020

(JO L 31, 7.2.2015, p. 25)

1. Pagina 27, anexa I

în loc de:

„Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton”

se citește:

„Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton”;

2. Pagina 27, anexa I

în loc de:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd”

se citește:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales”;

3. Pagina 27, anexa I

în loc de:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council”

se citește:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council”;

4. Pagina 72, anexa I

în loc de:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council”

se citește:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council”;

5. Pagina 72, anexa I

în loc de:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council”

se citește:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council”;

6. Pagina 27, anexa I

în loc de:

„Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council”

se citește:

„Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council”;

7. Pagina 27, anexa I

în loc de:

„Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority”

se citește:

„Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly”;

8. Pagina 27, anexa I

în loc de:

„Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”

se citește:

„Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”;

9. Pagina 27, anexa I

în loc de:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn”

se citește:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”;

10. Pagina 28, anexa I

în loc de:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council”

se citește:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council”;

11. Pagina 28, anexa I

în loc de:

„Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling”

se citește:

„Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council”;

12. Pagina 28, anexa I

în loc de:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland”

se citește:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”;

13. Pagina 28, anexa I

în loc de:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council”

se citește:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council”;

14. Pagina 29, anexa II

în loc de:

„Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority”

se citește:

„Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly”;

15. Pagina 29, anexa II

în loc de:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council”

se citește:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council”;

16. Pagina 29, anexa II

în loc de:

„Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council”

se citește:

„Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council”;

17. Pagina 29, anexa II

în loc de:

„Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland”

se citește:

„Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”;

18. Pagina 30, anexa II

în loc de:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands”

se citește:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament”;

19. Pagina 30, anexa II

în loc de:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”

se citește:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly”;

20. Pagina 30, anexa II

în loc de:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council”

se citește:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council”;

21. Pagina 30, anexa II

în loc de:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council”

se citește:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council”;

22. Pagina 30, anexa II

în loc de:

„Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr”

se citește:

„Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales”;

23. Pagina 30, anexa II

în loc de:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council”

se citește:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council”.

KORIGENDUM

k rozhodnutiu Rady (EÚ) 2015/190 z 5. februára 2015, ktorým sa vymenúvajú členovia a náhradníci Výboru regiónov na obdobie od 26. januára 2015 do 25. januára 2020

(Ú. v. EÚ L 31, 7.2.2015, s. 25)

1. Strana 27, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton“

má byť:

„Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton“.

2. Strana 27, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd“

má byť:

„Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales“.

3. Strana 27, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council“

má byť:

„Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council“.

4. Strana 27, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council“

má byť:

„Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council“.

5. Strana 27, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council“

má byť:

„Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council“.

6. Strana 27, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council“

má byť:

„Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council“.

7. Strana 27, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority“

má byť:

„Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly“.

8. Strana 27, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“

má byť:

„Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“.

9. Strana 27, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn“

má byť:

„Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“.

10. Strana 28, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council“

má byť:

„Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council“.

11. Strana 28, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling“

má byť:

„Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council“.

12. Strana 28, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland“

má byť:

„Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“.

13. Strana 28, príloha I

Namiesto:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council“

má byť:

„Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council“.

14. Strana 29, príloha II

Namiesto:

„Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority“

má byť:

„Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly“.

15. Strana 29, príloha II

Namiesto:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council“

má byť:

„Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council“.

16. Strana 29, príloha II

Namiesto:

„Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council“

má byť:

„Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council“.

17. Strana 29, príloha II

Namiesto:

„Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland“

má byť:

„Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“.

18. Strana 30, príloha II

Namiesto:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands“

má byť:

„Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament“.

19. Strana 30, príloha II

Namiesto:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“

má byť:

„Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly“.

20. Strana 30, príloha II

Namiesto:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council“

má byť:

„Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council“.

21. Strana 30, príloha II

Namiesto:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council“

má byť:

„Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council“.

22. Strana 30, príloha II

Namiesto:

„Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr“

má byť:

„Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales“.

23. Strana 30, príloha II

Namiesto:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council“

má byť:

„Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council“.

POPRAVEK

Sklepa Sveta (EU) 2015/190 z dne 5. februarja 2015 o imenovanju članov in nadomestnih članov
Odbora regij za obdobje od 26. januarja 2015 do 25. januarja 2020

(UL L 31, 7.2.2015, str. 25)

1. Stran 27, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton"

se glasi:

"Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton";

2. Stran 27, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd"

se glasi:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

3. Stran 27, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council"

se glasi:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council";

4. Stran 27, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council"

se glasi:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

5. Stran 27, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council"

se glasi:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council";

6. Stran 27, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

se glasi:

"Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council";

7. Stran 27, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

se glasi:

"Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

8. Stran 27, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

se glasi:

"Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

9. Stran 27, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn"

se glasi:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

10. Stran 28, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council"

se glasi:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council";

11. Stran 28, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling"

se glasi:

"Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council";

12. Stran 28, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland"

se glasi:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

13. Stran 28, Priloga I

Besedilo:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council"

se glasi:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council";

14. Stran 29, Priloga II

Besedilo:

"Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

se glasi:

"Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

15. Stran 29, Priloga II

Besedilo:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council"

se glasi:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

16. Stran 29, Priloga II

Besedilo:

"Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

se glasi:

"Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council";

17. Stran 29, Priloga II

Besedilo:

"Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland"

se glasi:

"Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

18. Stran 30, Priloga II

Besedilo:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands"

se glasi:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

19. Stran 30, Priloga II

Besedilo:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

se glasi:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

20. Stran 30, Priloga II

Besedilo:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council"

se glasi:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council";

21. Stran 30, Priloga II

Besedilo:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council"

se glasi:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council";

22. Stran 30, Priloga II

Besedilo:

"Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr"

se glasi:

"Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

23. Stran 30, Priloga II

Besedilo:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council"

se glasi:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council".

OIKAISU

neuvoston päätökseen (EU) 2015/190, annettu 5 päivänä helmikuuta 2015, alueiden komitean jäsenten ja varajäsenten nimeämisestä 26 päivänä tammikuuta 2015 alkavaksi ja 25 päivänä tammikuuta 2020 päättyväksi kaudeksi

(EUVL L 31, 7.2.2015, s. 25)

1. Sivu 27, Liite I

Oikaistaan

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton";

2. Sivu 27, Liite I

Oikaistaan

"Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd"

seuraavasti:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

3. Sivu 27, Liite I

Oikaistaan

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council";

4. Sivu 27, Liite I

Oikaistaan

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

5. Sivu 27, Liite I

Oikaistaan

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council";

6. Sivu 27, Liite I

Oikaistaan:

"Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council";

7. Sivu 27, Liite I

Oikaistaan:

"Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

seuraavasti:

"Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

8. Sivu 27, Liite I

Oikaistaan:

"Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

seuraavasti:

"Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

9. Sivu 27, Liite I

Oikaistaan:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn"

seuraavasti:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

10. Sivu 28, Liite I

Oikaistaan:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council";

11. Sivu 28, Liite I

Oikaistaan:

"Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council";

12. Sivu 28, Liite I

Oikaistaan:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland"

seuraavasti:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

13. Sivu 28, Liite I

Oikaistaan:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council";

14. Sivu 29, Liite II

Oikaistaan:

"Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

seuraavasti:

"Ms Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly";

15. Sivu 29, Liite II

Oikaistaan:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council";

16. Sivu 29, Liite II

Oikaistaan:

"Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council";

17. Sivu 29, Liite II

Oikaistaan:

"Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland"

seuraavasti:

"Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

18. Sivu 30, Liite II

Oikaistaan:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands"

seuraavasti:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament";

19. Sivu 30, Liite II

Oikaistaan:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

seuraavasti:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly";

20. Sivu 30, Liite II

Oikaistaan:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council";

21. Sivu 30, Liite II

Oikaistaan:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council";

22. Sivu 30, Liite II

Oikaistaan:

"Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr"

seuraavasti:

"Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales";

23. Sivu 30, Liite II

Oikaistaan:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council"

seuraavasti:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council".

RÄTTELSE

till rådets beslut (EU) 2015/190 av den 5 februari 2015 om utnämning av ledamöter och suppleanter
i Regionkommittén för perioden 26 januari 2015–25 januari 2020

(EUT L 31, 7.2.2015, s. 25)

1. Sidan 27, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Cllr Stephen ALAMBRITIS
Leader of London Borough of Merton"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Soterios ALAMBRITIS
Member of London Borough of Merton".

2. Sidan 27, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW
Assembly Member for Pontypridd"

ska det stå:

"Mr Michael ANTONIW AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales".

3. Sidan 27, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Leader of Newport City Council"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Robert Charles BRIGHT
Member of Newport City Council".

4. Sidan 27, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Councillor East Renfrewshire Council"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Anthony Gerard BUCHANAN
Member of East Renfrewshire Council".

5. Sidan 27, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Leader of Pendle Council"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Joseph COONEY
Member of Pendle Council".

6. Sidan 27, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Cllr Trevor CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Trevor William CUMMINGS
Member of Ards Borough Council".

7. Sidan 27, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Jeremy Roger EVANS
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

ska det stå:

"Mr Jeremy Roger EVANS AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly".

8. Sidan 27, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Ms Megan FEARON
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

ska det stå:

"Ms Megan FEARON MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly".

9. Sidan 27, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON
Constituency member for Glasgow Maryhill & Springburn"

ska det stå:

"Ms Patricia Josephine FERGUSON MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament".

10. Sidan 28, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Leader of Tandridge District Council"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Gordon Charles KEYMER
Member of Tandridge Council".

11. Sidan 28, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Cllr Cormack MCCHORD
Councillor for Stirling"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Cormick MCCHORD
Member of Stirling Council".

12. Sidan 28, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL
MSP for West of Scotland"

ska det stå:

"Mr William Stewart MAXWELL MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament".

13. Sidan 28, bilaga I

I stället för:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Leader, Sunderland Council"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Paul WATSON
Member of Sunderland Council".

14. Sidan 29, bilaga II

I stället för:

"Jennette ARNOLD
Assembly Member Greater London Authority"

ska det stå:

"Jennette ARNOLD AM
Member of the Greater London Assembly".

15. Sidan 29, bilaga II

I stället för:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
East Renfrewshire Council"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Barbara GRANT
Member of East Renfrewshire Council".

16. Sidan 29, bilaga II

I stället för:

"Cllr Arnold HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Arnold George HATCH
Member of Craigavon Borough Council".

17. Sidan 29, bilaga II

I stället för:

"Mr James Robert HUME
Regional List member for South of Scotland"

ska det stå:

"Mr James Robert HUME MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament".

18. Sidan 30, bilaga II

I stället för:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR
Regional List Member for the Highlands and Islands"

ska det stå:

"Sir James Angus Rhoderick MCGRIGOR MSP
Member of the Scottish Parliament".

19. Sidan 30, bilaga II

I stället för:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly"

ska det stå:

"Mr Fearghal MCKINNEY MLA
Member of the Northern Ireland Assembly".

20. Sidan 30, bilaga II

I stället för:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Leader of Oxford Council"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Robert John PRICE
Member of Oxford Council".

21. Sidan 30, bilaga II

I stället för:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Leader Shetland Islands Council"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Gary ROBINSON
Member of Shetland Islands Council".

22. Sidan 30, bilaga II

I stället för:

"Rhodri Glyn THOMAS
Assembly Member for Carmarthen East and Dinefwr"

ska det stå:

"Mr Rhodri Glyn THOMAS AM
Member of the National Assembly for Wales".

23. Sidan 30, bilaga II

I stället för:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Chairman, Bath & North East Somerset Council"

ska det stå:

"Cllr Martin John Beresford VEAL
Member of Bath & North East Somerset Council".